June 2016



Rochester Lions Club



Club Meets 6:30 pm-1st & 3rd Mondays of Each Month at the River Crest Banquet Facility corner of Avon and Livernois www.rochesterlionsclub.org

Club Officers:

President Chris DeVilling

Immediate Past President

Steve Rapotec

1st Vice President Karol Leach

2nd Vice President Brett Antenucci

3rd Vice President Vacant

> Secretary Arnold Sell

Treasurer John Cadieux

Tail Twister Jim Leach Sr.

Lion Tamer Jim Kemler

Membership Chairman Ryan DeCook

> Directors. John Benczik Connie Shelton John Reamsma David McKenzie

ROCHESTER LIONS CLUB

P.O. Box 80393 Rochester, MI 48308

Home Club of Leader Dogs for the Blind

The Lions Club Todd Minbiole Memorial Scholarship Winner



The student selected to receive the 2016 \$1000 Lions Club Todd Minbiole Memorial Scholarship is Katie Derkacz a Rochester High School graduate. Katie is the 8th Rochester Hills Graduate to receive this scholarship. Barbara and Craig Minbiole along with Katie and her parents attended our May 2nd regular meeting where the Rochester Lions Club officially recognized Katie and presented her with a certificate of achievement.

Upcoming Meetings/Events June 6 - Regular Meeting, 7 pm at River Crest - winner of the Doc O'Brien award from Dutton Farm

<u>June 13</u> – 7pm Board meeting – Leader Dog Polk Residence Center – all members are welcome to attend

<u>June 20</u> – 6pm Installation Banquet (note time)

> <u>June Theme</u> Bring a picture of YOUR Dad





Rochester Lions Club



The Presidents Call to Service Lifetime Award given to Lion Karol Leach

The Presidents Call to Service Lifetime Award, given for 4,000 hours or more of volunteer service, was presented to Lion Karol Leach during a formal presentation ceremony on Sunday May 1st held at Crown of Life Lutheran Church in Rochester Hills. The award comes with a special presidents pin, a Call to Service Award Certificate, along with a letter of congratulations from the White House signed by the President of The United States. The award was



presented by Pastor Keith Lemley and awards chairman Bill Claussen. Please take a moment to congratulate Karol next you see her.

Over the past Four years fourteen Rochester Lions Club members have been presented with the Lifetime Service Award, for achieving 4000 or more hours of volunteer service. The previous Rochester Lions Club members that have been presented this prestigious award were David Bates, Bill Claussen, Celia Domalewski, Gail J Kemler, Jim Leach Sr, David McKenzie, Lee Musson, Arnold Sell, Dennis Scott, Bob Treppa, Dan Williams Larry Cole, Chris Devilling and Don Westphal.

From: Lion Kathy Gladd 809 Dressler Lane Rochester Hills, MI 48307

To: